

Avinashilingam Institute for Home Science and Higher Education for Women (Deemed to be University under Category A by MHRD, Estd. u/s 3 of UGC Act 1956) Re-accredited with A+ Grade by NAAC. Recognised by UGC Under Section 12 B Coimbatore - 641 043, Tamil Nadu, India

S.No.	Constitution of Disciplinary Enquiry Committee	Members
1	A Retired or working Judge not below the rank of a District Judge nominated by the Chancellor	Hon'ble S. Shanmugam, B.A.,B.L. Retired District Judge 61, 3 <sup>RD</sup> Cross Street, Thirumurugan Nagar Vadavalli, Coimbatore 641 041 Mobile: 9788614061
2	A Representative of the Board of Management	<b>Dr. L. Jeyalakshmi</b> No.35, Indira Nagar Gold Wins, Civil Airport Coimbatore 641 041 Mobile: 9788711244
3	An Academician nominated by the Chancellor	<b>Dr. K. Sundararaman</b> CEO, Sri Krishna Institutions Coimbatore 641 042 Mobile 9786607000
4	A Representative of the Teaching Staff nominated by the Vice Chancellor	Dr. (Mrs.) T. Geetha Dean, School of Education Professor, Department of Special Education Avinashilingam Institute for home Science and Higher Education for Women Coimbatore 641 043 Mobile: 9486805002
5	A Representative of the Trust	<b>Dr. (Mrs.) GowriRamakrishnan</b> Former Registrar & Additional Director The Avinashilingam Education Trust Coimbatore 641 043
6	Respective Dean Co-opted member	-
7	Respective Head of the Department Co-opted member	-
8	Registrar - Member Secretary	<b>Dr. (Mrs.) S. Kowsalya</b> Registrar

## **Disciplinary Enquiry Committee for Teaching Staff**